Gatehouse Snooker Club

Billiards Handicap 2026

[Position Player Played Won  Points Score Diff h/cap
1 Mark Kirkland 5 4 13 47 -38
2 Ian Carson 4 4 12 126 13
3 Graham Poland 5 3 11 70 13
4 Douglas McDavid 6 2 10 14 32
5 Jack Donald 4 2 8 1 -2
6  Nick Morris 4 1 6 -97 -33
7  Richard Holroyd 4 0 4 -161 10
Mark Kirkland
Play by  Played Player 1 Start  Player 2 Start Pl P2
18-Jan 06-Feb  Mark Kirkland -38 Jack Donald -2 125 83
25-Jan Nick Morris -33  Mark Kirkland -38
08-Feb 27-Feb lan Carson 13 Mark Kirkland -38 125 78
15-Feb 12-Feb Mark Kirkland -38 Graham Poland 13 125 123
22-Feb 24-Feb Richard Holroyd 10 Mark Kirkland -38 100 125
01-Mar  23-Jan Mark Kirkland -28 Douglas McDavid 32 125 100
Nick Morris
Play by  Played Player 1 Start Player 2 Start Pl P2
25-Jan Nick Morris -33  Mark Kirkland -38
01-Feb 23-Feb lan Carson 13 Nick Morris -33 125 62
08-Feb 04-Feb Graham Poland 13 Nick Morris -33 125 97
15-Feb Nick Morris -33  Richard Holroyd 10
22-Feb 20-Feb Douglas McDavid 32 Nick Morris -28 125 91
01-Mar 14-Jan  Nick Morris -33  Jack Donald -2 125 97
Jack Donald
Play by  Played Player 1 Start  Player 2 Start Pl P2
18-Jan 06-Feb  Mark Kirkland -38 Jack Donald -2 125 83
25-Jan Jack Donald -2 lan Carson 13
01-Feb Graham Poland 13 Jack Donald -2
08-Feb 31-Jan Richard Holroyd 10 Jack Donald -2 78 125
15-Feb 14-Jan  Jack Donald -2 Douglas McDavid 32 125 101
01-Mar 14-Jan  Nick Morris -33  Jack Donald -2 125 97
Richard Holroyd
Play by  Played Player 1 Start Player 2 Start Pl P2
18-Jan 17-Feb  Graham Poland 13 Richard Holroyd 10 125 98
01-Feb 24-Dec Richard Holroyd 10 Douglas McDavid 32 63 125
08-Feb 31-Jan Richard Holroyd 10 Jack Donald -2 78 125
15-Feb Nick Morris -33  Richard Holroyd 10
22-Feb 24-Feb Richard Holroyd 10 Mark Kirkland -38 100 125
01-Mar lan Carson 13 Richard Holroyd 10
Ian Carson
Play by  Played Player 1 Start  Player 2 Start Pl P2
18-Jan 21-Feb lan Carson 13 Douglas McDavid 32 125 113
25-Jan Jack Donald -2 lan Carson 13
01-Feb 23-Feb lan Carson 13 Nick Morris -33 125 62
08-Feb 27-Feb lan Carson 13 Mark Kirkland -38 125 78
22-Feb  02-Mar Graham Poland 13 lan Carson 13 121 125
01-Mar lan Carson 13  Richard Holroyd 10
Graham Poland
Play by  Played Player 1 Start Player 2 Start Pl P2
18-Jan 17-Feb  Graham Poland 13 Richard Holroyd 10 125 98
25-Jan 25-Jan  Douglas McDavid 32  Graham Poland 13 104 125
01-Feb Graham Poland 13 Jack Donald -2
08-Feb 04-Feb Graham Poland 13 Nick Morris -33 125 97
15-Feb 12-Feb Mark Kirkland -38 Graham Poland 13 125 123
22-Feb  02-Mar Graham Poland 13 lan Carson 13 121 125
Douglas McDavid
Play by  Played Player 1 Start  Player 2 Start Pl P2

Winner
Mark Kirkland

lan Carson

Mark Kirkland
Mark Kirkland
Mark Kirkland

Winner

lan Carson
Graham Poland

Douglas McDavid
Nick Morris

Winner
Mark Kirkland

Jack Donald
Jack Donald
Nick Morris

Winner

Graham Poland
Douglas McDavid
Jack Donald

Mark Kirkland

Winner
lan Carson

lan Carson
lan Carson
lan Carson

Winner
Graham Poland
Graham Poland

Graham Poland

Mark Kirkland
lan Carson

Winner



18-Jan
25-Jan
01-Feb
15-Feb
22-Feb
01-Mar

21-Feb
25-Jan
24-Dec
14-Jan
20-Feb
23-Jan

lan Carson
Douglas McDavid
Richard Holroyd
Jack Donald
Douglas McDavid
Mark Kirkland

Douglas McDavid
Graham Poland
Douglas McDavid
Douglas McDavid
Nick Morris
Douglas McDavid

32
13
32
32

32

125
104
63
125
125
125

113
125
125
101
91
100

lan Carson
Graham Poland
Douglas McDavid
Jack Donald
Douglas McDavid
Mark Kirkland



	Results

