

# Gatehouse Snooker Club Billiards Handicap 2026

<u>Position</u>	<u>Player</u>	<u>Played</u>	<u>Won</u>	<u>Points</u>	<u>Score Diff</u>	<u>h/cap</u>
1	<b>Mark Kirkland</b>	5	4	13	47	-38
2	<b>Ian Carson</b>	4	4	12	126	13
3	<b>Graham Poland</b>	5	3	11	70	13
4	<b>Douglas McDavid</b>	6	2	10	14	32
5	<b>Jack Donald</b>	4	2	8	1	-2
6	<b>Nick Morris</b>	4	1	6	-97	-33
7	<b>Richard Holroyd</b>	4	0	4	-161	10

## Mark Kirkland

<u>Play by</u>	<u>Played</u>	<u>Player 1</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Player 2</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>P1</u>	<u>P2</u>	<u>Winner</u>
18-Jan	06-Feb	Mark Kirkland	-38	Jack Donald	-2	125	83	Mark Kirkland
25-Jan		Nick Morris	-33	Mark Kirkland	-38			
08-Feb	27-Feb	Ian Carson	13	Mark Kirkland	-38	125	78	Ian Carson
15-Feb	12-Feb	Mark Kirkland	-38	Graham Poland	13	125	123	Mark Kirkland
22-Feb	24-Feb	Richard Holroyd	10	Mark Kirkland	-38	100	125	Mark Kirkland
01-Mar	23-Jan	Mark Kirkland	-28	Douglas McDavid	32	125	100	Mark Kirkland

## Nick Morris

<u>Play by</u>	<u>Played</u>	<u>Player 1</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Player 2</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>P1</u>	<u>P2</u>	<u>Winner</u>
25-Jan		Nick Morris	-33	Mark Kirkland	-38			
01-Feb	23-Feb	Ian Carson	13	Nick Morris	-33	125	62	Ian Carson
08-Feb	04-Feb	Graham Poland	13	Nick Morris	-33	125	97	Graham Poland
15-Feb		Nick Morris	-33	Richard Holroyd	10			
22-Feb	20-Feb	Douglas McDavid	32	Nick Morris	-28	125	91	Douglas McDavid
01-Mar	14-Jan	Nick Morris	-33	Jack Donald	-2	125	97	Nick Morris

## Jack Donald

<u>Play by</u>	<u>Played</u>	<u>Player 1</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Player 2</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>P1</u>	<u>P2</u>	<u>Winner</u>
18-Jan	06-Feb	Mark Kirkland	-38	Jack Donald	-2	125	83	Mark Kirkland
25-Jan		Jack Donald	-2	Ian Carson	13			
01-Feb		Graham Poland	13	Jack Donald	-2			
08-Feb	31-Jan	Richard Holroyd	10	Jack Donald	-2	78	125	Jack Donald
15-Feb	14-Jan	Jack Donald	-2	Douglas McDavid	32	125	101	Jack Donald
01-Mar	14-Jan	Nick Morris	-33	Jack Donald	-2	125	97	Nick Morris

## Richard Holroyd

<u>Play by</u>	<u>Played</u>	<u>Player 1</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Player 2</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>P1</u>	<u>P2</u>	<u>Winner</u>
18-Jan	17-Feb	Graham Poland	13	Richard Holroyd	10	125	98	Graham Poland
01-Feb	24-Dec	Richard Holroyd	10	Douglas McDavid	32	63	125	Douglas McDavid
08-Feb	31-Jan	Richard Holroyd	10	Jack Donald	-2	78	125	Jack Donald
15-Feb		Nick Morris	-33	Richard Holroyd	10			
22-Feb	24-Feb	Richard Holroyd	10	Mark Kirkland	-38	100	125	Mark Kirkland
01-Mar		Ian Carson	13	Richard Holroyd	10			

## Ian Carson

<u>Play by</u>	<u>Played</u>	<u>Player 1</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Player 2</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>P1</u>	<u>P2</u>	<u>Winner</u>
18-Jan	21-Feb	Ian Carson	13	Douglas McDavid	32	125	113	Ian Carson
25-Jan		Jack Donald	-2	Ian Carson	13			
01-Feb	23-Feb	Ian Carson	13	Nick Morris	-33	125	62	Ian Carson
08-Feb	27-Feb	Ian Carson	13	Mark Kirkland	-38	125	78	Ian Carson
22-Feb	02-Mar	Graham Poland	13	Ian Carson	13	121	125	Ian Carson
01-Mar		Ian Carson	13	Richard Holroyd	10			

## Graham Poland

<u>Play by</u>	<u>Played</u>	<u>Player 1</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Player 2</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>P1</u>	<u>P2</u>	<u>Winner</u>
18-Jan	17-Feb	Graham Poland	13	Richard Holroyd	10	125	98	Graham Poland
25-Jan	25-Jan	Douglas McDavid	32	Graham Poland	13	104	125	Graham Poland
01-Feb		Graham Poland	13	Jack Donald	-2			
08-Feb	04-Feb	Graham Poland	13	Nick Morris	-33	125	97	Graham Poland
15-Feb	12-Feb	Mark Kirkland	-38	Graham Poland	13	125	123	Mark Kirkland
22-Feb	02-Mar	Graham Poland	13	Ian Carson	13	121	125	Ian Carson

## Douglas McDavid

<u>Play by</u>	<u>Played</u>	<u>Player 1</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>Player 2</u>	<u>Start</u>	<u>P1</u>	<u>P2</u>	<u>Winner</u>
----------------	---------------	-----------------	--------------	-----------------	--------------	-----------	-----------	---------------

18-Jan	21-Feb	Ian Carson	13	Douglas McDavid	32	125	113
25-Jan	25-Jan	Douglas McDavid	32	Graham Poland	13	104	125
01-Feb	24-Dec	Richard Holroyd	10	Douglas McDavid	32	63	125
15-Feb	14-Jan	Jack Donald	-2	Douglas McDavid	32	125	101
22-Feb	20-Feb	Douglas McDavid	32	Nick Morris	-28	125	91
01-Mar	23-Jan	Mark Kirkland	-28	Douglas McDavid	32	125	100

Ian Carson  
 Graham Poland  
 Douglas McDavid  
 Jack Donald  
 Douglas McDavid  
 Mark Kirkland